
38th Annual Frostbite Footrace - 5K
[H���]   [R��� C�������]   [W����� R���]   [M����������]   [C��� P�����]   [S��� M��] 

January 18, 2020
16 degrees, 9 dew pt, wind W 32, G 41, Light Snow, Dav Airport - NOAA, 12:52pm
Link to: Finish Order List

Age Groups
Female Winner
Yvonne Regan           Davenport          51   10   25:30 

Female Age 00-09
Emma DeToye            Davenport           9   60   35:20 
Reese DeToye           Davenport           7   92   49:22 
Erica Dorris           Wilton              6   95   50:58 

Female Age 10-14
Addie Jewett           Cambridge          11   34   30:29 
Chloe Hundertmark      Eldridge           11   59   34:49 
Courtney Thomas        Cambridge          12   63   36:36 
Evelyn Dorris          Wilton             13   67   37:38 
Soren Hundertmark      Eldridge           13   81   42:26 
Julianna DeToye        Davenport          11   97   51:57 

Female Age 20-24
Rachel McCullough      Davenport          20   36   30:36 
Khora Townsley         Blue Grass         20   37   30:36 

Female Age 25-29
Dana Drummond          Preston            28   33   30:21 
Lara Scholl            Galesburg          26   48   32:25 
Lanae Harding          Silvis             26   61   35:35 
Alexandra Dixon        Iowa City          25   71   39:12 

Female Age 30-34
Matty Clark            Rock Island        32   53   33:17 
Carmen Paulsen         Preston            31   55   33:46 
Megan Surma            Prophetstown       30   62   36:06 
Katie Jo Ramirez       Clinton            31   64   37:10 
Courtney Brown         Long Grove         30   74   39:40 
Rachel Ostberg         Bettendorf         30   76   39:55 
Madison Gordon         Davenport          30   88   45:27 
Kaitlin Carlin         Princeton          34   93   50:48 
Susan Burda            Long Grove         32  100 1:03:01 
Khristie Runge         Princeton          32  101 1:03:13 

Female Age 35-39
Julie Anderson         Rock Island        38   12   26:02 
Valerie Olson          Bettendorf         36   26   28:46 
Carol Windmiller       Blue Grass         37   31   30:09 
Abby Ebensberger       Clinton            37   52   33:16 
Kelly Robbins          Davenport          39   57   34:12 
Amber Gros             Davenport          37   73   39:35 
Rebecca Armstrong      Davenport          36   77   40:55 
Mary Dorris            Wilton             38   96   51:56 

Female Age 40-44
Jennifer Thomas        Cambridge          43   24   28:25 
Karrie Heaton          Davenport          41   35   30:32 
Lori Schultz           Camanche           42   44   31:52 
Kelly Lyons            Bettendorf         42   68   38:21 

Female Age 45-49
Jennifer Wilshusen     Eldridge           47   27   28:47 
Sherrie Grant          Albany             45   41   31:01 
Carol Ward             Bettendorf         47   47   32:14 
Melinda Mazzocco       Aledo              49   75   39:42 
Heather Shoesmith      Hampton            48   85   43:12 
Jennifer Schulte       Davenport          46   94   50:57 

Female Age 50-54
Helen Vogel            Rock Island        53   38   30:49 
Kris Walen             Clinton            52   43   31:38 
Lori Brockhouse        Riverdale          52   69   39:04 
Sue Burke              De Witt            54   80   42:12 

Female Age 55-59
Cheryl Bivens          Moline             59   28   29:09 
Ruth Ostenso           Clinton            56   32   30:17 
Jeanne Kuckelman       Keokuk             59   58   34:47 
Connie Hoffman         Fulton             55   78   41:45 

Female Age 60-64
Lisa Vaughn            Davenport          61   23   28:05 
Carla Davis            Fort Madison       62   84   42:53 
Cheryl DeToye          Davenport          61   98   52:52 

http://cornbelt.org/index.html
http://cornbelt.org/nearby_races.htm
http://cornbelt.org/run_groups.htm
http://cornbelt.org/merchandise.htm
http://cornbelt.org/photoalbum.htm
http://cornbelt.org/site_map.htm


Female Age 65-69
Sue Johnson            Bettendorf         67   42   31:11 
Peggy Neavor           Davenport          65   79   41:53 
Jean Roeder            Fulton             67   86   43:39 

Male Winner
Don Fredericks         Geneseo            60    1   20:04 

Male Age 00-09
Casey Armstrong        Davenport           8   65   37:25 

Male Age 15-19
Caleb Wilshusen        Eldridge           15   20   27:32 

Male Age 20-24
Trey Townsley          Davenport          23   45   32:04 

Male Age 25-29
Garett Prusha          Davenport          28    2   20:48 
Timothy Gunderson      Bettendorf         26    4   22:00 
Alex Mayszak           Moline             28   11   25:43 
Mathew Monte           Bettendorf         26   29   29:35 
Joe Gassman            Iowa City          28   70   39:11 

Male Age 30-34
Troy Hoegner           Silvis             32   30   29:41 
Daniel Gordon          Davenport          33   87   45:14 

Male Age 35-39
Rob Schadt             Albany             35   17   27:15 
Bryan Huebsch          Oregon             38   18   27:15 
Anthony Lawrence       Moline             39   22   27:58 

Male Age 40-44
Tim Lofgren            Bettendorf         44    3   21:22 
James Rohner           Le Claire          41    8   24:47 
Bobby Townsley         Eldridge           43   19   27:19 
Bradley Smith          Rock Island        40   49   32:44 
Scott Hundertmark      Eldridge           43   82   42:29 
Scot Nelson            Davenport          43   91   46:01 

Male Age 45-49
Wayne Ward             Bettendorf         47    6   23:29 
Andy Feliksiak         Rock Island        49    7   23:41 
Doug Rathburn          Bettendorf         45    9   25:11 
Bill Tallman           Davenport          45   15   26:44 

Male Age 50-54
Cory DeLong            Milan              53    5   22:55 
Scott Hoag             DeWitt             52   72   39:31 

Male Age 55-59
Tom Shipp              Prophetstown       59   21   27:44 
Andy Anderson          McCausland         58   25   28:30 
Pete Quinn             East Moline        59   40   30:56 
Danny Gardner          Sterling           57   54   33:31 
Matthew Voelcker       Moline             55   83   42:36 
Kevin Kuckelman        Keokuk             59   90   45:48 

Male Age 60-64
Michael Feldpausch     Long Grove         62   14   26:13 
Terry Davis            Fort Madison       62   66   37:35 

Male Age 65-69
Bob Madison            Rock Island        67   16   27:02 
Larry Jones            E Moline           68   50   32:49 

Male Age 70-74
Russ Hart              Blue Grass         72   13   26:10 
Charlie Johnson        Bettendorf         71   39   30:55 
Jim Cronk              Davenport          71   51   33:14 
Bob Bartel             Sterling           72   56   34:04 
B J Fenwick            Sterling           72   89   45:29 

Male Age 75-79
Tom Kirkwood           Dyersville         76   46   32:12 

Male Age 80 +
Fran Riley             Davenport          85   99   56:58 



Finish Order
 Plc   Name                   City         Age  AgeGrp   Time   Pace 
   1 Don Fredericks         Geneseo         60  M Winrs   20:04 06:27 
   2 Garett Prusha          Davenport       28  M 25-29   20:48 06:41 
   3 Tim Lofgren            Bettendorf      44  M 40-44   21:22 06:52 
   4 Timothy Gunderson      Bettendorf      26  M 25-29   22:00 07:04 
   5 Cory DeLong            Milan           53  M 50-54   22:55 07:22 
   6 Wayne Ward             Bettendorf      47  M 45-49   23:29 07:33 
   7 Andy Feliksiak         Rock Island     49  M 45-49   23:41 07:37 
   8 James Rohner           Le Claire       41  M 40-44   24:47 07:58 
   9 Doug Rathburn          Bettendorf      45  M 45-49   25:11 08:05 
  10 Yvonne Regan           Davenport       51  F Winrs   25:30 08:12 
  11 Alex Mayszak           Moline          28  M 25-29   25:43 08:16 
  12 Julie Anderson         Rock Island     38  F 35-39   26:02 08:22 
  13 Russ Hart              Blue Grass      72  M 70-74   26:10 08:24 
  14 Michael Feldpausch     Long Grove      62  M 60-64   26:13 08:26 
  15 Bill Tallman           Davenport       45  M 45-49   26:44 08:35 
  16 Bob Madison            Rock Island     67  M 65-69   27:02 08:41 
  17 Rob Schadt             Albany          35  M 35-39   27:15 08:45 
  18 Bryan Huebsch          Oregon          38  M 35-39   27:15 08:46 
  19 Bobby Townsley         Eldridge        43  M 40-44   27:19 08:47 
  20 Caleb Wilshusen        Eldridge        15  M 15-19   27:32 08:51 
  21 Tom Shipp              Prophetstown    59  M 55-59   27:44 08:55 
  22 Anthony Lawrence       Moline          39  M 35-39   27:58 08:59 
  23 Lisa Vaughn            Davenport       61  F 60-64   28:05 09:01 
  24 Jennifer Thomas        Cambridge       43  F 40-44   28:25 09:08 
  25 Andy Anderson          McCausland      58  M 55-59   28:30 09:09 
  26 Valerie Olson          Bettendorf      36  F 35-39   28:46 09:15 
  27 Jennifer Wilshusen     Eldridge        47  F 45-49   28:47 09:15 
  28 Cheryl Bivens          Moline          59  F 55-59   29:09 09:22 
  29 Mathew Monte           Bettendorf      26  M 25-29   29:35 09:31 
  30 Troy Hoegner           Silvis          32  M 30-34   29:41 09:32 
  31 Carol Windmiller       Blue Grass      37  F 35-39   30:09 09:41 
  32 Ruth Ostenso           Clinton         56  F 55-59   30:17 09:44 
  33 Dana Drummond          Preston         28  F 25-29   30:21 09:45 
  34 Addie Jewett           Cambridge       11  F 10-14   30:29 09:48 
  35 Karrie Heaton          Davenport       41  F 40-44   30:32 09:49 
  36 Rachel McCullough      Davenport       20  F 20-24   30:36 09:50 
  37 Khora Townsley         Blue Grass      20  F 20-24   30:36 09:50 
  38 Helen Vogel            Rock Island     53  F 50-54   30:49 09:54 
  39 Charlie Johnson        Bettendorf      71  M 70-74   30:55 09:56 
  40 Pete Quinn             East Moline     59  M 55-59   30:56 09:56 
  41 Sherrie Grant          Albany          45  F 45-49   31:01 09:58 
  42 Sue Johnson            Bettendorf      67  F 65-69   31:11 10:01 
  43 Kris Walen             Clinton         52  F 50-54   31:38 10:10 
  44 Lori Schultz           Camanche        42  F 40-44   31:52 10:15 
  45 Trey Townsley          Davenport       23  M 20-24   32:04 10:18 
  46 Tom Kirkwood           Dyersville      76  M 75-79   32:12 10:21 
  47 Carol Ward             Bettendorf      47  F 45-49   32:14 10:22 
  48 Lara Scholl            Galesburg       26  F 25-29   32:25 10:25 
  49 Bradley Smith          Rock Island     40  M 40-44   32:44 10:31 
  50 Larry Jones            E Moline        68  M 65-69   32:49 10:33 
  51 Jim Cronk              Davenport       71  M 70-74   33:14 10:41 
  52 Abby Ebensberger       Clinton         37  F 35-39   33:16 10:41 
  53 Matty Clark            Rock Island     32  F 30-34   33:17 10:42 
  54 Danny Gardner          Sterling        57  M 55-59   33:31 10:46 
  55 Carmen Paulsen         Preston         31  F 30-34   33:46 10:51 
  56 Bob Bartel             Sterling        72  M 70-74   34:04 10:57 
  57 Kelly Robbins          Davenport       39  F 35-39   34:12 11:00 
  58 Jeanne Kuckelman       Keokuk          59  F 55-59   34:47 11:11 
  59 Chloe Hundertmark      Eldridge        11  F 10-14   34:49 11:11 
  60 Emma DeToye            Davenport        9  f 00-09   35:20 11:21 
  61 Lanae Harding          Silvis          26  F 25-29   35:35 11:26 
  62 Megan Surma            Prophetstown    30  F 30-34   36:06 11:36 
  63 Courtney Thomas        Cambridge       12  F 10-14   36:36 11:46 
  64 Katie Jo Ramirez       Clinton         31  F 30-34   37:10 11:57 
  65 Casey Armstrong        Davenport        8  M 00-09   37:25 12:02 
  66 Terry Davis            Fort Madison    62  M 60-64   37:35 12:05 
  67 Evelyn Dorris          Wilton          13  F 10-14   37:38 12:06 
  68 Kelly Lyons            Bettendorf      42  F 40-44   38:21 12:20 
  69 Lori Brockhouse        Riverdale       52  F 50-54   39:04 12:33 
  70 Joe Gassman            Iowa City       28  M 25-29   39:11 12:36 
  71 Alexandra Dixon        Iowa City       25  F 25-29   39:12 12:36 
  72 Scott Hoag             DeWitt          52  M 50-54   39:31 12:42 
  73 Amber Gros             Davenport       37  F 35-39   39:35 12:43 
  74 Courtney Brown         Long Grove      30  F 30-34   39:40 12:45 
  75 Melinda Mazzocco       Aledo           49  F 45-49   39:42 12:45 
  76 Rachel Ostberg         Bettendorf      30  F 30-34   39:55 12:50 
  77 Rebecca Armstrong      Davenport       36  F 35-39   40:55 13:09 
  78 Connie Hoffman         Fulton          55  F 55-59   41:45 13:25 
  79 Peggy Neavor           Davenport       65  F 65-69   41:53 13:28 
  80 Sue Burke              De Witt         54  F 50-54   42:12 13:34 
  81 Soren Hundertmark      Eldridge        13  F 10-14   42:26 13:38 
  82 Scott Hundertmark      Eldridge        43  M 40-44   42:29 13:39 
  83 Matthew Voelcker       Moline          55  M 55-59   42:36 13:42 
  84 Carla Davis            Fort Madison    62  F 60-64   42:53 13:47 
  85 Heather Shoesmith      Hampton         48  F 45-49   43:12 13:53 
  86 Jean Roeder            Fulton          67  F 65-69   43:39 14:02 
  87 Daniel Gordon          Davenport       33  M 30-34   45:14 14:32 
  88 Madison Gordon         Davenport       30  F 30-34   45:27 14:37 
  89 B J Fenwick            Sterling        72  M 70-74   45:29 14:37 
  90 Kevin Kuckelman        Keokuk          59  M 55-59   45:48 14:43 
  91 Scot Nelson            Davenport       43  M 40-44   46:01 14:48 
  92 Reese DeToye           Davenport        7  f 00-09   49:22 15:52 
  93 Kaitlin Carlin         Princeton       34  F 30-34   50:48 16:20 
  94 Jennifer Schulte       Davenport       46  F 45-49   50:57 16:23 
  95 Erica Dorris           Wilton           6  F 00-09   50:58 16:23 
  96 Mary Dorris            Wilton          38  F 35-39   51:56 16:42 
  97 Julianna DeToye        Davenport       11  F 10-14   51:57 16:42 
  98 Cheryl DeToye          Davenport       61  F 60-64   52:52 17:00 
  99 Fran Riley             Davenport       85  M 80  +   56:58 18:19 
 100 Susan Burda            Long Grove      32  F 30-34 1:03:01 20:15 
 101 Khristie Runge         Princeton       32  F 30-34 1:03:13 20:19 


